(8,964) (18,548) - -

 Variable rate instruments

 Financial assets  17,179 14,053 109 107

 Financial liabilities  (58,000) (141,375) (58,000) (136,000)

   (40,821) (127,322) (57,891) (135,893)

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Consolidated Entity does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) the

Consolidated Entity’s equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other

variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for

2008.

Consolidated Entity Company

Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity

In thousands of AUD

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

 31 July 2009

 Variable rate instruments (409) 409 (409) 409 (579) 579 (579) 579

 Cash flow sensitivity (409) 409 (409) 409 (579) 579 (579) 579

 31 July 2008

 Variable rate instruments (1,067) 1,067 (1,067) 1,067 (1,162) 1,162 (1,162) 1,162

 Cash flow sensitivity (1,067) 1,067 (1,067) 1,067 (1,162) 1,162 (1,162) 1,162

   77

SP Telemedia Limited and its controlled entities
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 July 2009

29. Financial instruments (continued)

 Fair values

 Fair values versus carrying amounts

 The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are

as follows: